
Commits from 07/21/2023 to 07/27/2023

Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

07/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Addington, Matthew RyanName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Allen, Patrick DeanName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Scott GDC)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Alsup, Sherry LynnName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Banks, Danielle MarieName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee GDC)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bartee, Tamula SueName:

Charges:

19.2-123 BND9975S9 BAIL Violation of conditions of release, pretrial release (Wise GDC)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Beverly, Kameron TName:

Charges:
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18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Washington
Circuit)

19.2-135 PRI9920S9 PRISONERS (For Use by LIDS Only) Violation of recognized conditions or bond (Washington Circuit)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bishop, Conley GName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bostic JR, Scottie SamName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Brewster, Diana LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Wise GDC)

07/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bryant, Elaine RobertaName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Wise Circuit)

07/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Caldwell, Miranda StanleyName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)
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07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Carroll, Bridget NicoleName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise GDC)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Carter, MichelleName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Caudill, Elisha ReneaName:

Charges:

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice w/o threats of force (Lee JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Lee JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Lee JDR)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Clark, Cynthia AnnName:

Charges:

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Wise GDC)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Cope, Adam WayneName:

Charges:

63.2-502 FRD2700F5 FRAUD Knowingly make any false application for assistance (Perjury) (Lee Circuit)

63.2-522 FRD2695F9 FRAUD Fraudulently obtaining welfare assistance, = $1000 (Lee Circuit)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Couch, Dustin ShaneName:

Charges:

19.2-123 BND9975S9 BAIL Violation of conditions of release, pretrial release (Wise GDC)
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07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Cress, Donald EdwardName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

07/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Daniels, Charles JasperName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Deloach, Holly NixonName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise GDC)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Depriest, Bobby ThomasName:

Charges:

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Dillman, Richard AlonzoName:

Charges:

18.2-91 BUR2216F9 BURGLARY Other structure with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Lee GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

07/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Fannon, Dustin WayneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)
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07/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Fields, John MarkName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

18.2-91 BUR2213F9 BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Wise Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $500 or more not from person (Wise Circuit)

18.2-95(iii) LAR2383F9 LARCENY Firearms, regardless of value, not from person (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

07/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Fugate, Michael JamesName:

Charges:

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Scott GDC)

46.2-300 LIC6808M2 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE Drive without a valid license (Scott GDC)

46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Scott GDC)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Garrette, Shawn MichaelName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Lee Circuit)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Harvey, Heather LoreneName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)
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07/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Hill, Brandon ChadName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott GDC)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Scott Circuit)

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Scott Circuit)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Hinkle, Richard DaleName:

Charges:

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Scott GDC)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Holbrook, Tamara LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Wise GDC)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Horner, Ricky LeeName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Lee GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee JDR)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Hughes, Harley ScottName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Johnson, Pamela DianeName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Scott Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott
Circuit)
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07/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Kindle, Steven WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Wise GDC)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Large JR, Rodney MackName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise GDC)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Linneman, Brian AName:

Charges:

18.2-172 FRD2520F5 FRAUD Forgery (Scott Circuit)

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott Circuit)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Maness, Hunter RyanName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Scott GDC)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Marcum, Timothy WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-60(A) EXT2106F6 EXTORTION Threat by letter, communication, or electronic message (Wise JDR)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mason, Virgil DwayneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)
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07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Motz, Kimberly AnnName:

Charges:

19.2-100 ARR9986S9 ARRESTS (For Use By Police & Magistrates) Felony arrest without warrant - Extradition (Wise GDC)

07/23/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Mullins, Austin TateName:

Charges:

16.1-253.2(A) PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Nichols, RogerName:

Charges:

16.1-253.2(A) PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Wise JDR)

18.2-51.6(A) ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Wise JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Oxley, Andrew JamesName:

Charges:

18.2-95(ii) LAR2404F9 LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Scott Circuit)

19.2-152.4:1 PRE5030F6 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Felony fail to appear (Scott Circuit)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Pratt, Travis ScottName:

Charges:

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Wise GDC)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Presley, Brandon LeeName:

Charges:

46.2-862(i) REC6646M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING 20 MPH or more over speed limit (Scott Circuit)
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07/24/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rhoton, Cory JasonName:

Charges:

18.2-57(A) ASL1313M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, assault and battery (Lee GDC)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Roberts, Jason MatthewName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rogers, Tracy AdamName:

Charges:

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Scott GDC)

18.2-91 BUR2213F9 BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Scott GDC)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rollins, Truman ConleyName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise GDC)

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Wise GDC)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Wise GDC)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rose, Timothy LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-178 FRD2743A9 ATTEMPTED - FRAUD False pretenses, obtain money by, = $1000 (Wise Circuit)

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Wise Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Wise Circuit)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Salyers, Gregory AllenName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)
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07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Scott, LonnieName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)

07/26/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Smith, Johnny LName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Spears, Harold JosephName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Spencer, Roger VictorName:

Charges:

18.2-170 FRD2514F4 FRAUD Coins or bank notes (Scott Circuit)

18.2-178 FRD2741M1 FRAUD False pretenses, obtain money by, < $500 (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Wise Circuit)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Scott Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Scott Circuit)

07/22/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Stapleton, Grace AnnName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Stidham, Jeffery ScottName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)
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07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Traylor, Susan KayName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Lee Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee Circuit)

19.2-128 FTA5019F6 FAILURE TO APPEAR Fail to appear in court for felony offense (Lee Circuit)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Underwood, KennethName:

Charges:

18.2-386.2 OBS3688M1 OBSCENITY Dissemination of videographic/still image with intent to harass, etc. (Lee JDR)

18.2-60.3(A) STK2109M1 STALKING Stalking with intent to cause fear, assault or injury (Lee JDR)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Vaughn, HunterName:

Charges:

18.2-137(B,ii) VAN2956F6 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument = $1000
(Scott Circuit)

18.2-154 VAN2939F4 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Shoot or throw missile at train, car, vessel w/malice (Scott Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-286 WPN5237M4 WEAPONS Shoot along road or street (Scott Circuit)

18.2-51.2(A) ASL1336A2 ATTEMPTED - ASSAULT Stab, cut, wound w/malicious intent victim perm. impaired (Scott Circuit)

18.2-53.1 ASL1319F9 ASSAULT Firearm use in commission of felony - first offense (Scott Circuit)

18.2-56.1(A) WPN5232M1 WEAPONS Reckless handling of firearm (Scott Circuit)

53.1-203(5) PRI3260F6 PRISONERS, JAILS AND PRISONS Possess, sell, secrete unlawful chemical compound (Scott Circuit)

07/25/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Waddell, Edward EugeneName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5443M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, blood alcohol level .15 to .20 (Lee Circuit)

07/27/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

White, Vincent JamesName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Fredericksburg Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Fredericksburg Circuit)
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07/21/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Willis, Clarence RayName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Total Bookings: 63
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